New Jersey Turnpike Authority Engineering Department

Order for Professional Services No. P3670 2019 New Jersey Turnpike Authority Bridge Inspection Program Garden State Parkway – Group 3 Milepost 123 to 149

And

Order for Professional Services No. P3671
2019 New Jersey Turnpike Authority Bridge Inspection Program
Garden State Parkway – Group 1
Milepost 0 to 96

Responses to Inquiries Request for Expressions of Interest

1. **Inquiry:** Please confirm that the Items 13 – 15 on Page 5 of the RFEOI (Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran Form; Vendor Source Disclosure Form; Ownership Disclosure Form) are not required to submit for subconsultants.

Response: The Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran Form, Vendor Source Disclosure Form, and Ownership Disclosure Form are required from the Prime Consultant only.